SCH017TH

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: POWER OF ATTORNEY

PURPOSE:

ALLEY IMPROVEMENT

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER OR GRANTOR: MERLIN SCHREINER

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION (LOT AND BLOCK): 1007 S. 7<sup>TH</sup> STREET,

LOT 1, BLOCK 8, BENTON CANNON'S SUBDIVISION

PARCEL NO: 2945-231-15-001

CITY DEPARTMENT:

PUBLIC WORKS

14

YEAR: 2001

EXPIRATION DATE:

NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE:

NONE

## CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR ALLEY IMPROVEMENT

OWNERS MERLIN SCHREINER	
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY 1007 S. 7TH ST.	
TAX PARCEL# 2945-231-15.001	2043682 03/04/02 0311PM Monika Todd Clk&Rec Mesa County Co RecFee \$5.00
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: * THE MORTH 72.5 FEET OF LOT 1, BLOCK 8 IN BENTON	CALLANIA C - 144
MESA County, Colorado Located IN NE 1/4 SEC 23,	TIE BUYEN
DESCRIPTION OF ALLEY:	113, RIW, WM.
MORTH / SOUTH ALLEY @ WEST PROPERTY	LINE ENCROACHING NO
MORE THAN 5' OHTO DESCRIBED PARCEL.	
BE IT KNOWN THAT:	
I, (WE), MERLIN SCHRENEE as owner(s) of Grand Junction Colorado, agree that, as a condition of City approval of develor above described property is (are) required to be improved or reconstructed to City so or reconstruction has, with the consent of the City Manager, been deferred to sequivalent legal mechanism, is formed for that certain alley described above. The and assigns, in 2001 dollars is \$0.000. The actual cost which I will pay with the consent of the City Manager, been deferred to sequivalent legal mechanism, is formed for that certain alley described above. The and assigns, in 2001 dollars is \$0.000.	opment of the property, the alley(s) which adjoin(s) the standards and specifications. The required improvement such time, if any, as an alley improvement district, or e estimated cost to the owners, or their heirs, successors
established by the City at the time of formation of the improvement district.	
I, (WE) as owners of the above described real property do hereby agree to for the improvement or reconstruction of said alley(s) either as a part of a larger so and do hereby designate and appoint the City Clerk of the City of Grand Junctio petitions, documents and instruments to effectuate my (our) intention to participa otherwise act in conformity with said general direction. The City Clerk is empower the City Clerk shall deem necessary, convenient or expedient to accomplish such it do if personally present.	cope of work or otherwise, to the then existing standards on as my (our) Attorney in Fact, to execute any and all ate in said improvement district for such purpose, or to red by me (us) to do and perform any and all acts which
This instrument shall be recorded and shall be deemed to be a covenant who created thereby shall be binding upon any and all successors in interest to the above (the death of either or both of us) or the dissolution of marriage, partnership, corpor or claim an interest to the property described herein.	re described property and shall not cease upon my death
As a further covenant to run with the land, I (we) agree that in the ever improvement district is prepared, any signature on such petition purporting to affect and effect by the City.	
This power of attorney is not terminable; it shall terminate only upon the fo	ormation of an improvement district as herein described.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, (WE), have signed, executed and acknowled becomes 2001.	edged this instrument on this 12 day of
STATE OF COLORADO	, ; ;
COUNTY OF MESA. MERLIN SCH	IREINER
The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day o	flecenter 2001
My commission expires Aland. 7	/14/04 SOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public	ALAN L
* If the legal description is lengthy, attach as Exhibit "POA"	SHANK
	Triberation of the second of t
	A Company of the Comp